TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acordis Speciality Fibres Limited		08/12/2004	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acordis Services Limited	
Street Address:	1 Holme Lane, Spondon	
City:	Derby, Derbyshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	DE21 7BP	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1404099	MICROPAKE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038366400 Email: jfraser@oliff.com Correspondent Name: Oliff & Berridge, PLC Address Line 1: 277 S. Washington Street Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

JAO 15541

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Oliff & Berridge, PLC Address Line 1: 277 S. Washington Street Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jennifer Fraser

REEL: 002923 FRAME: 0086

TRADEMARK

900012071

Total Attachments: 2 source=Confirmation Assignment#page1.tif source=power-of-attorney1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002923 FRAME: 0087

CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Acordis Speciality Fibres Limited, a limited company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales, having its principal place of business at 1 Holme Lane, Spondon, Derby, Derbyshire, DE21 7BP (hereinafter "Acordis Speciality"), is the owner of record of the mark MICROPAKE registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,404,099, dated August 5, 1986; and

WHEREAS, Acordis Services Limited, a limited company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales, having its principal place of business at 1 Holme Lane, Spondon, Derby, Derbyshire, DE21 7BP, is desirous of confirming ownership of the above-identified mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the aforesaid registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Acordis Speciality confirms that it did, and does hereby, assign and transfer unto Acordis Services all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid MICROPAKE mark together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the aforesaid mark, and the aforesaid Registration No. 1,404,099.

Date:	12 AUGUST		By:	Dan J. G. Will	
			Name:	DATE ID GEOFFREY WILD	
			Title:	BUSINESS DIRECTOR	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002923 FRAME: 0088

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Application of

Acordis Services Limited

Registration No.: 1,404,099

Registered: August 5, 1986

Attorney Docket No.: JAO 15541

Mark: MICROPAKE

POWER OF ATTORNEY DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3514

Madam:

COMES NOW the above-identified owner and canceling all previous Powers of Attorney, hereby appoints James A. Oliff, William P. Berridge, Kirk M. Hudson, Thomas J. Pardini, Edward P. Walker, Robert A. Miller, Mario A. Costantino, Joel S. Armstrong, Paul Tsou, William J. Utermohlen, Christopher W. Brown, Eric D. Morehouse, and Richard E. Rice, each a member of the bar of the Commonwealth of Virginia, and John W. O'Meara, a member of the bar of the State of Connecticut, all with offices at OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC, 277 South Washington Street, Suite 500, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, its attorneys to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-identified registration and to represent the owner in all proceedings affecting the mark which may arise in the Patent and Trademark Office.

OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC, whose postal address is P.O. Box 19928, Alexandria, Virginia 22320, is hereby designated Owner's domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

By:

By:	1/200-X G. W. L.				
Name:	Pitu B	êto;	Fret	WILD	
Title:	Gustiness		DIRECTER		

Date: 12 August 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002923 FRAME: 0089

RECORDED: 08/25/2004